

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1-2 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SHAHLON INDUS. INFRA PVT. LTD. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT ELEC. REGUL. COMMN. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bhawna Thakuri, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1/2010

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are present. The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Time as prayed for is granted.

Certificate of service in respect of respondent No.5 is still awaited.

Reminder shall be sent to the Appellate Tribunal.

-2-

Item No.62

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2/2010

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel for the State are present.

Affidavit with proof of dasti service has not been

filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of
unserved respondents. She seeks four weeks' time to do so.
Time as prayed for is granted to her.

Await for the receipt of the original record.

Send reminder.

List again on 8.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj