

ITEM NO.8

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 79059/2018 & 44876/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8527-8529/2009

M/S DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER AND BOARD LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No.79059/2018,44876/2020 in C.A 8527-29/2009 and I.A. 125879/2020 in C.A. 1693-98/2010 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

IA No. 79059/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 44876/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1693-1698/2010 (XVII)

(125879/20 IS TO BE LISTED

IA No. 125879/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 23-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, AAG
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V.Balakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. S.K.Verma, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P.Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.79059/2018 & 44876/2020 in C.A.Nos.8527-8529/2009

Learned counsel for the applicants states that in the applications it is wrongly mentioned as an application for impleadment instead of an application for intervention.

I.A.Nos.79059/2018 & 44876/2020 are allowed.

The applicants are permitted to intervene in the matter.

I.A.No.125879/2020 in C.A.Nos.1693-1698/2010

I.A.No.125879/2020 is allowed. The applicant is permitted to intervene in the matter.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER