

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.8527-8529/2009

M/S DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED THROUGH Appellant(s)  
ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER (COMMERCE AND REGULATORY)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER AND BOARD LTD Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1142/2022 (XVII)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 127333/2021 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127335/2021)

Date : 14-07-2022 This appeal was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr.D.S. Naidu,Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Sood, Adv.

For M/s. D.S.K. Legal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1142/2022:-

Upon being orally mentioned by the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the Civil Appeal, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to post the said appeal after two weeks before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)