

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527-8529/2009

M/S DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY
LIMITED THROUGH ADDITIONAL
CHIEF ENGINEER (COMMERCE AND REGULATORY)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER AND BOARD LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1141/2022 (XVII)

Date : 08-12-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Ms. Ishita Jain , AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 185182 of 2025 in C.A. No. 1141/2022

As prayed, list this application on 13.01.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR