

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8527-8529/2009

M/S DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED
THROUGH ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER
(COMMERCE AND REGULATORY)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GAYATRI SHAKTI PAPER AND BOARD LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 185182/2025 IN C.A. NO. 1141/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS
ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 1141/2022 (XVII)

IA No. 185182/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

Date : 13-01-2026 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ranjitha, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Kumar Khanduri, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Ishita Jain, AOR
Ms. Shruti Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Mani Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Subramani, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sivagnanam Karthikeyan, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Rastogi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lakshyajit Singh Bagdwal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Indrayudh Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Pundir, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Ms. Hetvi K. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Khanduja, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 185182/2025 IN C.A. NO. 1141/2022:

Issue notice on the application.

List this application along with the main appeal.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR